… 

1. Against the Order dated 31.03.2015 passed by the Joint 

Commissioner, Customs, Central Excise and Service Tax, Siliguri 

Commissionerate, imposing service tax amounting to Rs.6,08,145/-  

(Rupees six lakhs, eight thousand, one hundred and forty five) only, 

including Ed Cess and SHE Cess, as applicable under Section 73(2) of 

the Finance Act, 1994 (hereinafter, Act of 1994) and interest at the 

applicable rate on the said amount, under Section 75 of the Act of 

1994 and penalty under Section 78 of the Act of 1994, for suppressing